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Mercedes-Benz Auto Receivables Trust 2025-1

Collection Period Ended  Page 1 of 5

Amounts in USD

31-Aug-2025

Dates

Interest Period of the Class A-1, A-2B Notes (from... to)

Collection Period (from... to)

 8

15-Sep-2025Distribution Date

31-Aug-20251-Aug-2025

30/360 Days

Actual/360 Days

Collection Period No.

Determination Date

Interest Period of the Class A-2A, A-3 and A-4 Notes (from... to)

11-Sep-2025

Record Date 12-Sep-2025

 30

 3115-Sep-202515-Aug-2025

15-Sep-202515-Aug-2025

Summary

Balance

Beginning Ending Principal

Payment

Principal per $1000

Face Amount

Initial Note

FactorBalance Balance

 0.00  0.00 0.00Class A-1 Notes  0.000000 228,300,000.00  0.000000

 119,860,150.84  12,625,599.65 107,234,551.19Class A-2A Notes  81.099689 155,680,000.00  0.688814

 273,319,331.63  28,790,389.76 244,528,941.87Class A-2B Notes  81.099689 355,000,000.00  0.688814

 480,680,000.00  0.00 480,680,000.00Class A-3 Notes  0.000000 480,680,000.00  1.000000

 90,410,000.00  0.00 90,410,000.00Class A-4 Notes  0.000000 90,410,000.00  1.000000

 964,269,482.47  922,853,493.06  41,415,989.41Total Note Balance  1,310,070,000.00

Yield Supplement Overcollateralization Amount

Adjusted Pool Balance

Overcollateralization

 40,136,061.26

 33,591,736.74

 997,861,219.21

 33,591,736.74

Pool Balance  1,039,649,578.22  996,581,291.06 1,399,999,474.55

 1,343,669,469.69

 56,330,004.86  41,788,359.01

 956,445,229.80

 33,599,469.69

Initial Overcollateralization Amount

Target Overcollateralization Amount

Current Overcollateralization Amount

Amount Percentage

 33,591,736.74  2.50%

 2.50%

 33,599,469.69  2.50%

 33,591,736.74

Interest Payment

Interest per Interest & Principal

Payment

Interest & Principal Payment

per $1000 Face AmountInterest Rate $1000 Face Amount

Class A-1 Notes  0.000000%  0.00  0.000000  0.00  0.000000

Class A-2A Notes  4.500000%  449,475.57  2.887176  13,075,075.22  83.986865

Class A-2B Notes  4.662700%  1,097,405.21  3.091282  29,887,794.97  84.190972

Class A-3 Notes  4.780000%  1,914,708.67  3.983333  1,914,708.67  3.983333

Class A-4 Notes  4.920000%  370,681.00  4.100000  370,681.00  4.100000

$45,248,259.86 Total $3,832,270.45 
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Amounts in USD

31-Aug-2025

Net Liquidation Proceeds

Investment Earnings

Reserve Fund Draw Amount

Available Funds

Interest Collections

Purchase Amounts

Principal Collections

 0.00 

Advances made by the Servicer

Available Collections

 49,946,848.70 

Recoveries

 0.00 

 40,699,339.89 

 49,946,848.70 

 1,295,837.48 

 853,844.72 

 6,931,664.99

 166,161.62 

 0.00 

(1) Total Servicing Fee

(2) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer 

fees (max. $250,000 p.a.)

Nonrecoverable Advances to the Servicer

 866,374.65 

 0.00 

 0.00 

(3) Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes 

(4) Priority Principal Distributable Amount

 3,832,270.45 

 0.00 

(5) To Reserve Fund to reach the Reserve Fund Required Amount

(6) Regular Principal Distributable Amount

(7) Additional Servicing Fee and Transition Costs

 0.00 

 41,415,989.41 

 0.00 

(8) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer 

fees [not previously paid under (2)]

 0.00 

(9) Excess Collections to Certificateholders

Total Distribution  49,946,848.70 

 3,832,214.19 

DistributionsAvailable Funds

Distribution Detail

Paid ShortfallDue

 0.00  866,374.65  866,374.65 Total Servicing Fee

Total Trustee Fee  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,832,270.45  3,832,270.45  0.00 Monthly Interest Distributable Amount

thereof on Class A-1 Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 

thereof on Class A-2A Notes  449,475.57  0.00  449,475.57 

thereof on Class A-2B Notes  1,097,405.21  0.00  1,097,405.21 

thereof on Class A-3 Notes  1,914,708.67  0.00  1,914,708.67 

thereof on Class A-4 Notes  370,681.00  0.00  370,681.00 

Interest Carryover Shortfall Amount  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-1  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-2A  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-2B  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-3  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-4  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,832,270.45  3,832,270.45  0.00 Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes

Priority Principal Distributable Amount  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Regular Principal Distributable Amount  41,415,989.41  0.00  41,415,989.41 

Aggregate Principal Distributable Amount  41,415,989.41  41,415,989.41  0.00 
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31-Aug-2025

Reserve Fund and Investment Earnings

Investment Earnings

Net Investment Earnings on the Reserve Fund

Reserve Fund

Reserve Fund Amount - Beginning Balance

Reserve Fund Deficiency

Reserve Fund Amount - Ending Balance

 3,359,173.67 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 3,359,173.67 

Reserve Fund Required Amount

plus/minus change to meet Reserve Fund Required Amount

plus Net Investment Earnings for the Collection Period

minus Net Investment Earnings 

minus Reserve Fund Draw Amount

Investment Earnings for the Collection Period

Net Investment Earnings on the Collection Account  154,743.54 

 11,418.08 

 11,418.08 

 11,418.08 

 166,161.62 

 3,359,173.67 

 0.00 

Notice to Investors
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Amounts in USD

31-Aug-2025

Pool Statistics

Principal Gross Losses

Pool Data

 1,399,999,474.55 

 8.03%

 48.78 

 18.99 

Cutoff Date Pool Balance

Amount Number of Receivables

Pool Balance beginning of Collection Period  1,039,649,578.22 

Principal Collections

Principal Collections attributable to Full Pay-offs

Principal Purchase Amounts

Pool Balance end of Collection Period

Weighted Average APR

 19,400,812.91 

 0.00 

 2,368,947.27 

 996,581,291.06  23,875 

 24,484 

Weighted Average Number of Remaining Payments

Weighted Average Seasoning (months)

As of Cutoff Date Current

 29,020 

 21,298,526.98 

 7.95%

 57.50 

Pool Factor  71.18%

 9.98 
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Delinquency Profile

(1) A receivable is not considered delinquent if the amount past due is less than 10% of the payment due under such receivable 

Total  996,581,291.06  23,875  100.00%

91-120 Days Delinquent  8  0.05% 503,909.96 

61-90 Days Delinquent  34  0.19% 1,941,483.88 

31-60 Days Delinquent  138  0.71% 7,054,939.14 

Current  99.05% 987,080,958.08  23,695 

Delinquency Profile (1) Amount Number of Receivables Percentage

Delinquency Trigger

60+ Delinquency Loans to EOP Aggregate Securitization Value

Delinquency Trigger occurred

 3.550%

 0.245%

No

Loss Statistics

Average Net Loss / (Gain)  13,750.53 

Cumulative Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Pool Balance

Four Month Average  0.621%

Third Prior Collection Period

Second Prior Collection Period

Prior Collection Period

Current Collection Period  0.296%

Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Pool Balance (annualized):

 4,950,189.23  250,816.24 Principal Net Loss / (Gain)

Principal Recoveries  831,513.87  3,055,080.06 

Principal Net Liquidation Proceeds  1,286,617.16  8,376,259.34 

Principal Gross Losses  2,368,947.27  16,381,528.63  52  360 

Losses (1) Amount Number of Receivables Number of ReceivablesAmount

Current Cumulative

 0.354%

(1) Losses include accounts that have been charged off with a balance remaining of less than $50.  These accounts are excluded in the Number of Receivables count as they are not 

considered a charge-off on a defaulted loan.

1.002 %

0.773 %

0.414 %


