Amounts in USD

Dates						
Collection Period No.	8					
Collection Period (from to)	1-Aug-2025	31-Aug-2025				
Determination Date	11-Sep-2025	C				
Record Date	12-Sep-2025					
Distribution Date	15-Sep-2025					
Interest Period of the Class A-1, A-2B Notes (from to)	15-Aug-2025		tual/360 Days 31			
Interest Period of the Class A-2A, A-3 and A-4 Notes (from to)	15-Aug-2025	15-Sep-2025	30/360 Days 30			
Summary						
	Initial	Beginning	Ending	Principal	Principal per \$1000	Note
	Balance	Balance	Balance	Payment	Face Amount	Factor
Class A-1 Notes	228,300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000000	0.000000
Class A-2A Notes	155,680,000.00	119,860,150.84	107,234,551.19	12,625,599.65	81.099689	0.688814
Class A-2B Notes	355,000,000.00	273,319,331.63	244,528,941.87	28,790,389.76	81.099689	0.688814
Class A-3 Notes	480,680,000.00	480,680,000.00	480,680,000.00	0.00	0.000000	1.000000
Class A-4 Notes	90,410,000.00	90,410,000.00	90,410,000.00	0.00	0.000000	1.000000
Total Note Balance	1,310,070,000.00	964,269,482.47	922,853,493.06	41,415,989.41		
Overcollateralization	33,599,469.69	33,591,736.74	33,591,736.74			
Adjusted Pool Balance	1,343,669,469.69	997,861,219.21	956,445,229.80			
Yield Supplement Overcollateralization Amount	56,330,004.86	41,788,359.01	40,136,061.26			
Pool Balance	1,399,999,474.55	1,039,649,578.22	996,581,291.06			
	Amount	Percentage				
Initial Overcollateralization Amount	33,599,469.69	2.50%				
Target Overcollateralization Amount	33,591,736.74	2.50%				
Current Overcollateralization Amount	33,591,736.74	2.50%				
			Interest per	Interest & Principal	Interest & Princip	al Payment
	Interest Rate	Interest Payment	\$1000 Face Amount	Payment	per \$1000 Fa	ace Amount
Class A-1 Notes	0.000000%	0.00	0.000000	0.00		0.000000
Class A-2A Notes	4.500000%	449,475.57	2.887176	13,075,075.22		83.986865
Class A-2B Notes	4.662700%	1,097,405.21	3.091282	29,887,794.97		84.190972
Class A-3 Notes	4.780000%	1,914,708.67	3.983333	1,914,708.67		3.983333
Class A-4 Notes	4.920000%	370,681.00	4.100000	370,681.00		4.100000
Total		\$3,832,270.45		\$45,248,259.86		

Amounts in USD

Page 2 of 5

Available Funds		Distributions	
Principal Collections	40,699,339.89	(1) Total Servicing Fee	866,374.65
Interest Collections	6,931,664.99	Nonrecoverable Advances to the Servicer	0.00
Net Liquidation Proceeds	1,295,837.48	(2) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer	0.00
Recoveries	853,844.72	fees (max. \$250,000 p.a.)	
Purchase Amounts	0.00	(3) Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes	3,832,270.45
Advances made by the Servicer	0.00	(4) Priority Principal Distributable Amount	0.00
Investment Earnings	166,161.62	(5) To Reserve Fund to reach the Reserve Fund Required Amount	0.00
Available Collections	49,946,848.70	(6) Regular Principal Distributable Amount	41,415,989.41
Reserve Fund Draw Amount	0.00	(7) Additional Servicing Fee and Transition Costs	0.00
Available Funds	49,946,848.70	(8) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer	0.00
		fees [not previously paid under (2)]	2 022 21 4 10
		(9) Excess Collections to Certificateholders	3,832,214.19
		Total Distribution	49,946,848.70

## **Distribution Detail**

	Due	Paid	Shortfall
Total Servicing Fee	866,374.65	866,374.65	0.00
Total Trustee Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
Monthly Interest Distributable Amount	3,832,270.45	3,832,270.45	0.00
thereof on Class A-1 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2A Notes	449,475.57	449,475.57	0.00
thereof on Class A-2B Notes	1,097,405.21	1,097,405.21	0.00
thereof on Class A-3 Notes	1,914,708.67	1,914,708.67	0.00
thereof on Class A-4 Notes	370,681.00	370,681.00	0.00
Interest Carryover Shortfall Amount	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-1 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2A Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2B Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-3 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-4 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes	3,832,270.45	3,832,270.45	0.00
Priority Principal Distributable Amount	0.00	0.00	0.00
Regular Principal Distributable Amount	41,415,989.41	41,415,989.41	0.00
Aggregate Principal Distributable Amount	41,415,989.41	41,415,989.41	0.00

Amounts in USD

DAGAMYZA	Fund	and	Investment	Faunings
neserve	runa	anu	mvesument	Lar IIIII 28

Reserve	Fun	d

Reserve Fund Required Amount	3,359,173.67	
Reserve Fund Amount - Beginning Balance	3,359,173.67	
plus/minus change to meet Reserve Fund Required Amount	0.00	
plus Net Investment Earnings for the Collection Period	11,418.08	
minus Net Investment Earnings	11,418.08	
minus Reserve Fund Draw Amount	0.00	
Reserve Fund Amount - Ending Balance	3,359,173.67	
Reserve Fund Deficiency	0.00	
Investment Earnings		
Net Investment Earnings on the Reserve Fund	11,418.08	
Net Investment Earnings on the Collection Account	154,743.54	
Investment Earnings for the Collection Period	166,161.62	

# Notice to Investors

Amounts in USD

Page 4 of 5

## **Pool Statistics**

Pool Data	Amount	Number of Receivables
Cutoff Date Pool Balance	1,399,999,474.55	29,020
Pool Balance beginning of Collection Period	1,039,649,578.22	24,484
Principal Collections	21,298,526.98	
Principal Collections attributable to Full Pay-offs	19,400,812.91	
Principal Purchase Amounts	0.00	
Principal Gross Losses	2,368,947.27	
Pool Balance end of Collection Period	996,581,291.06	23,875
Pool Factor	71.18%	
	As of Cutoff Date	Current
Weighted Average APR	7.95%	8.03%
Weighted Average Number of Remaining Payments	57.50	48.78
Weighted Average Seasoning (months)	9.98	18.99

**Investor Report** 

Collection Period Ended 31-Aug-2025

Amounts in USD

## **Delinquency Profile**

Delinquency Profile (1)	Amount	Number of Receivables	Percentage
Current	987,080,958.08	23,695	99.05%
31-60 Days Delinquent	7,054,939.14	138	0.71%
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,941,483.88	34	0.19%
91-120 Days Delinquent	503,909.96	8	0.05%
Total	996,581,291.06	23,875	100.00%
Delinquency Trigger			3.550%
60+ Delinquency Loans to EOP Aggregate Securitization Value			0.245%
Delinquency Trigger occurred			No

<sup>(1)</sup> A receivable is not considered delinquent if the amount past due is less than 10% of the payment due under such receivable

## **Loss Statistics**

	Curre	nt	Cumulative		
Losses (1)	Amount	Number of Receivables	Amount	Number of Receivables	
Principal Gross Losses	2,368,947.27	52	16,381,528.63	360	
Principal Net Liquidation Proceeds	1,286,617.16		8,376,259.34		
Principal Recoveries	831,513.87		3,055,080.06		
Principal Net Loss / (Gain)	250,816.24		4,950,189.23		
Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Pool Balance (annualize	ed):				
Current Collection Period	0.296%				
Prior Collection Period	1.002 %				
Second Prior Collection Period	0.773 %				
Third Prior Collection Period	0.414 %				
Four Month Average	0.621%				
Cumulative Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Pool Ba	llance		0.354%		
Average Net Loss / (Gain)			13,750.53		

<sup>(1)</sup> Losses include accounts that have been charged off with a balance remaining of less than \$50. These accounts are excluded in the Number of Receivables count as they are not considered a charge-off on a defaulted loan.